Missouri State Library: FY22 PLS

FY22 Total

Circulation Syndetics Marcive
Albany Carnegie Public Library 19,341 $15.68 $67.32
Barry-Lawrence Regional Library 280,701 $227.56 $977.05
Barton County Library 30,557 $24.77 $106.36
Bollinger County Library 16,091 $13.04 $56.01
Bonne Terre Memorial Library
Bowling Green Public Library 19,737 $16.00 $68.70
Brookfield Public Library 22,985 $18.63 $80.00
Camden County Library 141,036 $114.34 $490.91
Cameron Public Library 36,370 $29.48 $126.59
Cape Girardeau Public Library 185,577 $150.44 $645.95
Carrollton Public Library 29,138 $23.62 $101.42
Carthage Public Library 63,247 $51.27 $220.15
Caruthersville Public Library 40,429 $32.78 $140.72
Cass County Public Library 359,873 $291.74 $1,252.62
Cedar County Library District 31,273 $25.35 $108.85
Crawford County Library 35,936 $29.13 $125.08
De Soto Public Library 44,731 $36.26 $155.70
Doniphan-Ripley County Library District 37,615 $30.49 $130.93
Douglas County Public Library 25,311 $20.52 $88.10
Dulany Memorial Library 6,274 $5.09 $21.84
Festus Public Library 66,002 $53.51 $229.74
Grundy County-Jewett Norris Library 18,377 $14.90 $63.97
Heartland Regional Library System 63,707 $51.65 $221.75
Henry County Library 94,451 $76.57 $328.76
Howard County Public Library 12,622 $10.23 $43.93
James Memorial Library 21,457 $17.39 $74.69
Jefferson County Library 395,017 $320.24 $1,374.95
Keller Public Library of Dexter 39,483 $32.01 $137.43
Lebanon-Laclede County Library 120,933 $98.04 $420.94
Little Dixie Regional Libraries 141,900 $115.04 $493.92
Livingston County Library 115,648 $93.75 $402.54
Marion County Library District 47,872 $38.81 $166.63
Marshall Public Library 20,359 $16.50 $70.86
Mississippi County Library 10,743 $8.71 $37.39
Montgomery City Public Library 22,963 $18.62 $79.93
Morgan County Library
Mountain View Public Library 45,387 $36.79 $157.98
Nevada Public Library
Neosho Newton County Library 230,196 $186.62 $801.25
North Kansas City Public Library 134,761 $109.25 $469.07
Oregon County Library District 32,459 $26.31 $112.98



Missouri State Library: FY22 PLS

Polk County Library

Poplar Bluff Public Library
Pulaski County Library
Putnam County Public Library
Ralls County Library

Ray County Public Library
Reynolds County Library District
Riverside Regional Library
Rolla Public Library

Saint Joseph Public Library
Salem Public Library

Scenic Regional Library
Schuyler County Library
Seymour Community Library
Sikeston Public Library

Ste. Genevieve County
Stone County Library

Texas County Library

Trails Regional Library
Washington Public Library
Webb City Public Library
Webster County Library
West Plains Public Library
Willow Springs Public Library
Wright County Library

TOTAL
Mulitplier (total bill/total circulation)

Step 1 - Update Total Circulation from most recent PLS
Step 2. Enter Prior fiscal year totals in yellow cells from
Aug 31 ME Financial Reports

Step 3: Verify totals in red cells match

SYNDETICS AND MARCIVE FORMULAS

FY22 Total
Circulation

141,789
149,260
58,431
25,060
11,645
21,080
19,047
195,837
146,641
172,079
30,330
518,184
5,607
7,982
31,399
24,916
65,468
93,829
227,397
115,600
36,745
115,792

8,005
32,278

5,314,960

Syndetics
$114.95
$121.00

$47.37
$20.32
$9.44
$17.09
$15.44
$158.76
$118.88
$139.50
$24.59
$420.09
$4.55
$6.47
$25.45
$20.20
$53.07
$76.07
$184.35
$93.72
$29.79
$93.87

$6.49
$26.17

4,308.77

Marcive
$493.53
$519.54
$203.38

$87.23
$40.53
$73.37
$66.30
$681.66
$510.42
$598.96
$105.57
$1,803.66
$19.52
$27.78
$109.29
$86.73
$227.88
$326.59
$791.51
$402.37
$127.90
$403.04

$27.86
$112.35

$18,500.00

0.00081068719z0.0034807411.

4308.77

18,500.00

Syndetics formula = (total syndetics bill/total ME circulation) * Member Library Annual Circulation
MARCIVE formula = [(total MARCIVE bill/total ME circulation) * Member Library Annual Circulation]

Syndetics and MARCive billed with annual ME Fees



