Missouri State Library: FY22 PLS

EVOCA 4 O	FY22 Total		
FY2024 Syndetics and Marcive Billing	Circulation	Syndetics	Marcive
Albany Carnegie Public Library	19,341	\$15.68	\$67.32
Barry-Lawrence Regional Library	280,701	\$227.56	\$977.05
Barton County Library	30,557	\$24.77	\$106.36
Bollinger County Library	16,091	\$13.04	\$56.01
Bonne Terre Memorial Library			
Bowling Green Public Library	19,737	\$16.00	\$68.70
Brookfield Public Library	22,985	\$18.63	\$80.00
Camden County Library	141,036	\$114.34	\$490.91
Cameron Public Library	36,370	\$29.48	\$126.59
Cape Girardeau Public Library	185,577	\$150.44	\$645.95
Carrollton Public Library	29,138	\$23.62	\$101.42
Carthage Public Library	63,247	\$51.27	\$220.15
Caruthersville Public Library	40,429	\$32.78	\$140.72
Cass County Public Library	359,873	\$291.74	\$1,252.62
Cedar County Library District	31,273	\$25.35	\$108.85
Crawford County Library	35,936	\$29.13	\$125.08
De Soto Public Library	44,731	\$36.26	\$155.70
Doniphan-Ripley County Library District	37,615	\$30.49	\$130.93
Douglas County Public Library	25,311	\$20.52	\$88.10
Dulany Memorial Library	6,274	\$5.09	\$21.84
Festus Public Library	66,002	\$53.51	\$229.74
Grundy County-Jewett Norris Library	18,377	\$14.90	\$63.97
Heartland Regional Library System	63,707	\$51.65	\$221.75
Henry County Library	94,451	\$76.57	\$328.76
Howard County Public Library	12,622	\$10.23	\$43.93
James Memorial Library	21,457	\$17.39	\$74.69
Jefferson County Library	395,017	\$320.24	\$1,374.95
Keller Public Library of Dexter	39,483	\$32.01	\$137.43
Lebanon-Laclede County Library	120,933	\$98.04	\$420.94
Little Dixie Regional Libraries	141,900	\$115.04	\$493.92
Livingston County Library	115,648	\$93.75	\$402.54
Marion County Library District	47,872	\$38.81	\$166.63
Marshall Public Library	20,359	\$16.50	\$70.86
Mississippi County Library	10,743	\$8.71	\$37.39
Montgomery City Public Library	22,963	\$18.62	\$79.93
Morgan County Library			
Mountain View Public Library	45,387	\$36.79	\$157.98
Nevada Public Library	·		
Neosho Newton County Library	230,196	\$186.62	\$801.25
North Kansas City Public Library	134,761	\$109.25	\$469.07
Oregon County Library District	32,459	\$26.31	\$112.98

Missouri State Library: FY22 PLS

FY2024 Syndetics and Marcive Billing	FY22 Total		
	Circulation	Syndetics	Marcive
Polk County Library	141,789	\$114.95	\$493.53
Poplar Bluff Public Library	149,260	\$121.00	\$519.54
Pulaski County Library	58,431	\$47.37	\$203.38
Putnam County Public Library	25,060	\$20.32	\$87.23
Ralls County Library	11,645	\$9.44	\$40.53
Ray County Public Library	21,080	\$17.09	\$73.37
Reynolds County Library District	19,047	\$15.44	\$66.30
Riverside Regional Library	195,837	\$158.76	\$681.66
Rolla Public Library	146,641	\$118.88	\$510.42
Saint Joseph Public Library	172,079	\$139.50	\$598.96
Salem Public Library	30,330	\$24.59	\$105.57
Scenic Regional Library	518,184	\$420.09	\$1,803.66
Schuyler County Library	5,607	\$4.55	\$19.52
Seymour Community Library	7,982	\$6.47	\$27.78
Sikeston Public Library	31,399	\$25.45	\$109.29
Ste. Genevieve County	24,916	\$20.20	\$86.73
Stone County Library	65,468	\$53.07	\$227.88
Texas County Library	93,829	\$76.07	\$326.59
Trails Regional Library	227,397	\$184.35	\$791.51
Washington Public Library	115,600	\$93.72	\$402.37
Webb City Public Library	36,745	\$29.79	\$127.90
Webster County Library	115,792	\$93.87	\$403.04
West Plains Public Library			
Willow Springs Public Library	8,005	\$6.49	\$27.86
Wright County Library	32,278	\$26.17	\$112.35
TOTAL	5,314,960	4,308.77	\$18,500.00
Mulitplier (total bill/total circulation)		0.000810687192 0.0034807411	
		4308.77	18,500.00

Step 1 - Update Total Circulation from most recent PLS

Step 2. Enter Prior fiscal year totals in yellow cells from

Aug 31 ME Financial Reports

Step 3: Verify totals in red cells match

SYNDETICS AND MARCIVE FORMULAS

Syndetics formula = (total syndetics bill/total ME circulation) * Member Library Annual Circulation

MARCIVE formula = [(total MARCIVE bill/total ME circulation) * Member Library Annual Circulation]

Syndetics and MARCive billed with annual ME Fees